

68110-9

68110-9

68110-9
No. ~~698110-9-L~~

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

ELVIRA WILLIAMS, Appellant,

v.

SEATTLE PLASTIC SURGERY ASSOCIATES, P.C. d/b/a
LIFESTYLE LIFT SEATTLE, a domestic corporation; and
SCIENTIFIC IMAGE CENTER MANAGEMENT, INC., a foreign
corporation, Respondents.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY
#10-2-05815-0 SEA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2017 JUL 18 PM 2:09

BEN WELLS & ASSOCIATES

By **BEN W. WELLS**
WSBA #19199
LUIGI COLOMBO
WSBA #32816
Attorneys for Appellant
210 E Third Street
Arlington, WA 98223
(360) 435-1663

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION.....	1
I. A Cheap Facelift Still Carries a Price Tag.....	2
II. Respondents Ignore the Reasoning behind the <i>Ambach</i> Decision.....	4
III. Clarification of the Analysis of <i>Stevens, Hiner, and Ass’n of Wash. Pub. Hosp. Districts</i>	8
IV. The Trial Court Looked at the Wrong Cause and Effect, Trying to Guess What Caused Elvira Williams to Hire an Attorney.....	10
V. The Bitter Irony of Respondents’ Collateral Estoppel Argument.....	12
VI. Whether or Not Lifestyle Lift®’s Acts and Procedures Were Unfair or Deceptive Is a Question of Fact.....	18
VII. The Remedies and Purpose of the Consumer Protection Act are Different from the Remedies and Purpose of a Medical Malpractice Lawsuit.....	19
CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

Ambach v. French, 167 Wn.2d 167, 216 P.3d 405 (2009).....passim
.....passim

Columbia Physical Therapy, Inc., P.S. v. Benton Franklin Orthopedic Associates, P.L.L.C., 168 Wn.2d 421, 228 P.3d 1260 (2010)..... 11

Hangman Ridge Training Stables, Inc. v. Safeco Title Ins. Co., 105 Wn.2d 778, 719 P.2d 531 (1986).....7, 13

Kennedy v. City of Seattle, 94 Wn.2d 376, 617 P.2d 713 (1980).....
.....16, 17

Luisi Truck Lines v. Washington Utils. & Transp. Comm'n., 72 Wn.2d 887, 435 P.2d 654, (1967).....16

Michael v. Mosquera-Lacy, 165 Wn.2d 595, 200 P.3d 695 (2009)....
.....5, 6

Panag v. Farmers Ins. Co. of Wash., 166 Wn.2d 27, 204 P.3d 885 (2009).....5, 8, 20

State v. Ralph Williams' North West Chrysler Plymouth, Inc., 87 Wn.2d 298, 317, 553 P.2d 423 (1976)..... 13

Washington State Court of Appeals

Hiner v. Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc., 91 Wn. App. 722, 959 P.2d 1158 (1998).....4, 8, 10

Mead v. Park Place Properties, 37 Wn. App. 403, 681 P.2d 256 (1984)..... 16

Roper v. Marby, 15 Wn. App. 819, 551 P.2d 1381 (1976)..... 16

State Farm Mut. Ins. Co. v. Avery, 114 Wn. App. 299, 57 P.3d 300 (2002).....12, 16

<i>Stevens v. Hyde Athletic Indus., Inc.</i> , 54 Wn. App. 366, 773 P.2d 871 (1989).....	4, 8, 9, 10
<i>Thogchoom v. Graco Children’s Products, Inc.</i> , 117 Wn. Ap. 299, 71 P.3d 214 (2003).....	11
<i>Wright v. Jeckle</i> , 104 Wn. App. 478, 16 P.3d 1268 (2001).....	5
<i>Young v. Savidge</i> , 155 Wn. App. 806, 230 P.3d 222 (2010).....	5

United States Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals

<i>Ass’n of Wash. Pub. Hosp. Dists. V. Philip Morris Inc.</i> , 241 F.3d 696 (9 th Cir. 2001).....	4, 8, 10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------

Statutes

RCW 7.70.050.....	13
RCW 7.70.060.....	13, 18
RCW 19.86.020.....	8, 13
RCW 19.86.090.....	20
RCW 19.86.920.....	8, 13

Rules and Regulations

ER 407.....	14, 18
RAP 9.12.....	12

Other Authorities

WPI 310.01.....	13, 15
WPI 310.04.....	13
WPI 310.08.....	5, 12

Matthews 7:16 (King James).....6

Philip A. Trautman, *Claim and Issue Preclusion in Civil Litigation in Washington*, 60 Wash. L. Rev. 805, 842 (September 1985).....18
